Five Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Each) and at a price of
Rs.40/- (Rupees Forty Only) per Equity Share [including a premium of Rs.
30/- (Rupees Thirty) per Equity Share], aggregating to Rs. 13,01,00,000/-
(Rupees Thirteen Crore and One Lakh only).

m)  Listing:

The Company will make an application to the Stock Exchange at which
the existing shares are already listed, for a listing of the equity shares being
issued. Such Equity Shares, once allotted, shall rank pari-passu with the
existing equity shares of the Company in all respects, including dividends.

n)  Intent of the promoters, directors or key managerial personnel of the
Company to subscribe to the offer or separately in furtherance of objects:

The proposed allottees or the list of allottees (as mentioned in resolutions
no. 6 and 7, respectively) includes the Promoter/Promoter group category,
director & key managerial personnel. Apart from the ones mentioned,
none of the promoters, members of the promoter group, directors, or key
managerial personnel of the Company intend to subscribe to the offer.

o)  Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

SI No
Category of

Shareholder(s)

Pre-Issue Post- issue*

as on June 30, 2024

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

No. of shares
held

% of share
holding

A
Promoters &

Promoter Group
Holding

1 Indian

a) Individual 5356733 38.36 10356733 46.62

b) Family Trust 0 0 0 0

c)
LLP/Any Other

(Specify)
3701221 26.51 5395721 24.29

Sub-Total (A) (1) 9057954 64.87 15752454 70.91

2 Foreign 0 0 0 0

a) Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0

Sub- Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0

Total Promoters &
Promoter Group

Holding (A)
9057954 64.87 15752454 70.91

B
Non-Promoters

Holding

1
Institutional

Investors

a) Mutual funds 0 0 0 0

b) FPI 0 0 0 0

c) Alternate
Investment Funds

0 0 0 0

d) Foreign
Companies

0 0 0 0

e) Insurance
Companies

0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0

2 Central
Government/

State Government

0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0

*The post-preferential percentage of shareholding has been calculated on fully
diluted basis i.e. assuming that all the Warrants allotted have converted into
equity shares and assuming 32,52,500 equity shares have been allotted.

3 Non-Institutions

a) Individuals 2792160 20.00 3984660 17.94

b) NBFCs registered
with RBI

0 0 0 0

c) Any other, specify 12000 0.09 12000 0.05

Directors and
their Relatives

13000 0.09 13000 0.06

Key Managerial
Personnel

132800 0.95 207800 0.94

IEPF 0 0 0 0

Trusts 0 0 0 0

Foreign national 0 0 0 0

Hindu Undivided
Family

673500 4.82 888500 4.00

Nationalised
Banks

0 0 0 0

Non-Nationalised
Banks

0 0 0 0

Non-Resident
Indians

678427 4.86 878427 3.95

Clearing Member 0 0 0 0

Bodies Corporate 603000 4.32 478500 2.15

Body Corporate:
Limited Liability

Partnership

0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(3) 4904887 35.13 6462887 29.09

Total Public
Shareholding (B)

4904887 35.13 6462887 29.09

Total (A)+(B) 13962841 100 22215341 100

C Shares held by
custodians

for ADR and GDR

0 0 0 0

Total (A)+(B)+(C) 13962841 100 22215341 100

p)  Time frame within which the Proposed Preferential Issue shall be completed:

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment
of the Warrants shall be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the
date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the
allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s)
from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall be completed by the
Company within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval(s) or
permission(s).

q) Principal terms of assets charged as securities:

[…]

of the number of tranches in which the Warrant holder issues a Conversion
Notice.

iii. Lock-in:

The Warrants and the equity shares issued upon conversion of the Warrants shall
be locked in, in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

iv. Rights:

The Warrants shall not carry any voting rights until they are converted into equity
shares.

s) Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of
the securities proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the
proposed allottees and the percentage of the post-preferential issue capital
that may be held by the proposed allottees (as defined hereinabove) and
change in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the Preferential Issue
and Current and proposed status of the Proposed Allottee post the Preferential
Issue viz. promoter or non-promoter:

Sr.
no

Name of the
proposed
allottee

Pre-issue
Category

Name of
the natural

persons who are
the ultimate

beneficial own-
ers

Pre-Issue
Holding No. of

shares
to be

issued

Shareholding
post

allotment of
equity

Post-issue
Category

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
Hold-

ing

No. of Equity
Shares

% of
Hold-
ing *

1
Manish

Pravinchandra
Turakhia

Promoter/
Promoter

group
- 5296733 37.93 5000000 10296733 46.35

Promoter/
Promoter

group

2 Jash Ventures

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
724550 5.19 250000 974550 4.39

Promoter/
Promoter

group

3 JB Ventures#

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
124500 0.89 135000 259500 1.17

Promoter/
Promoter

group

4 Anakin
Ventures

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
21000 0.15 150000 171000 0.77

Promoter/
Promoter

group

5 Keena Paresh
Ventures

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
0 0 600000 600000 2.70

Promoter/
Promoter

group

6 Ajmera
Ventures

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
0 0 75000 75000 0.34

Promoter/
Promoter

group

7 MMJH
Ventures

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
0 0 225000 225000 1.01

Promoter/
Promoter

group

8 JMR
Ventures#

Promoter/
Promoter

group

Mr. Manish
Pravinchandra

Turakhia
0 0 135000 135000 0.61

Promoter/
Promoter

group

9 Jay Jatin Shah

Non-pro-
moter

(Whole-Time
Director &

CFO)

- 132800 0.95 75000 207800 0.94

Non-pro-
moter

(Whole-
Time Direc-
tor & CFO)

10 Hrithik Jain Non-pro-
moter - 0 0 75000 75000 0.34 Non-pro-

mote

11 Harshil Sha-
vdia HUF

Non-pro-
moter - 255000 1.83 215000 470000 2.12 Non-pro-

moter

12
Sonal

Dharmesh
Shah

Non-pro-
moter - 24000 0.17 250000 274000 1.23 Non-pro-

moter

Sr.
no

Name of the
proposed
allottee

Pre-issue
Category

Name of
the natural

persons who are
the ultimate

beneficial own-
ers

Pre-Issue
Holding No. of

shares
to be

issued

Shareholding
post

allotment of
equity

Post-issue
Category

No. of
Equity
Shares

% of
Hold-

ing

No. of Equity